
AUSTRALIAN EMPLOYMENT!!! COMPANIES. 
SALARIES, immigration, paid transportation. 5(X) + 
agencies/recruiters.. .complete information! $3.95. 
MONTFRED. Box 2538S. N.Y.C. 1<X)I7. 

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES 

HOW TO MAKE SIOO.OO day buving scrap gold!!! Free 
details: Meredith. Box I1216AR.'Rcno. Nev, 89510. 

INTERESTED IN OWING A FRANCHISE?— 
business of your own. or full or part time money mak
ing opportunities? Find out what's available. Send name 
for FREE 5-month subscription to Salesman's Oppor
tunity Magazine. Dept. 161. 1460 Hancock Center. 
Chicago «1611. 

HOW TO MAKE MONEY writing short paragraphs. 
Information free. Barrett. Dept. C3I0'T. 8 South 
Michigan, Chicago. III. 60603. 

BUMPER STICKER PRINTING DEVICE. Cheap. 
Simple. Portable. Free Details. Bumper. P.O. Box 
2279I(DF). Tampa. Fla. 33622. 

GOVERNMENT SURPLUS 

JEEPS — $59.30! — CARS — $33.50! — 200.000 
ITEMS! — GOVERNMENT SURPLUS — Most 
COMPREHENSIVE DIRECTORY AVAILABLE 
tells how. where to buy—YOUR AREA—$2.00— 
MONEY-BACK GUARANTEE—Government Infor
mation Services. Department P-47. Box 99249. San 
Francisco. Calif 94109. (433 California). 

UNSOLICITED 
TESTIMONIAL 
DEPARTMENT 

HOUSES FOR RENT 

NEAR OXFORD, ENGLAND. Delightful 
large 5-bedroom house , one hour from 
Londoti. Fully furnished, acre garden and 
lawn. $400 each month, September-January. 
SR Box 2229. 

July 7,1977: "1 ran a classified advertise
ment In your June 25 (1977) issue offer
ing my house in England for rent this fall. 
We got 7 replies, and I believe all of them 
were good prospects... This is some per
formance for $54.50." 

Wit Twister No 131 

Edited by Arthur Swan 

The object of the game is to complete the 

poem by thinking of one word whose 

letters, when rearranged, will yield the 

appropriate word for each series of 

blanks. Each dash within a blank corre

sponds to a letter of the word. 

The ruined holds 

sheepfolds. Fanners share 

Near crumbling buttresses small 

garden spaces. 

On chard and the 

carven gargoyles stare. 

Like spellbound 

with hungry, haunted faces. 

Crostics 

Really 

Obliterate 

Stress! 

Try one 

In the 

Completely new 

Series: 

Simon and Schuster's 

CROSTICS 80 
by 

Thomas H. Middleton 
Send for your copy by filling 

in the coupon below: 

To Your Bookseller, or 

SATURDAY REVIEW 

Dept. HW 

1290 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, N.Y 10019 

Please send me. 

Answers next issue 

copy 

(copies) of Simon and Schiuster 

CROSTICS 80 (24412). I enclose 

$2.95 per copy, plus applicable 

sales tax, plus 50c for handling 

and postage. Add 10c postage 

for each additional copy. 

Name, 

Address_ 

City Z i p . 

I missed the previous collections. 

Please also send 

D CROSTICS 79 (24136) $2.95 

D CROSTICS 78 (23021) $2.95 

Please allovi/ 4 weeks for processing and 
delivery. 

Child abuse 
hurts 

everybody. 
Last year in the 

United States, an esti
mated one million chil
dren suffered from abuse 
and neglect, and at least 
2,000 of them died of it. 
That's 2,000 children 
each year whose prom
ise will never be shared 
with us. 

It doesn't have to 
happen. With enough 
volunteers, local child 
abuse prevention pro
grams, crisis centers and 
other facilities can be 
formed to aid parents and 
children. But it can't be 
done without volunteers. 
Please. Write for more in
formation on child abuse 
and how you can help 
prevent it. 

What will you do to
day that's more impor
tant? 

A Public Service of This Magazine V * ^ l 
& The Adverliuing Council f f t i j j j 

We need 
your help. Write: 

« 

National Committee for Pre
vention of Child Abuse, Box 
2866, Chicago. Illinois 60690 

Fraser Young Literary Crypt 

No. 120 

MJY KIA NJU PWLMYAL MU 

EYILUA WL PULM: EYILUA 

YALPIFYL IPP NJULY KWAZL lEY 

AUM LMEUAC YAURCJ MU 

KIMYE J YE. 

—LJIN 
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DOUBLE-CROSTIC 
Number 160 

1 υ 

15 L 

29 Κ 

" 3 0 

57 Μ 

71 F 

85 Ρ 

100 J 

I 

• 128 A 

141 Ν 

• 168 Κ 

183 L 

196 L 

209 U 

2 D 

16 Υ 

• &Λ Τ 

58 Ν 

72 J 

86 G 

• " * " 
129 S 

142 G 

155 Υ 

169 S 

184 Τ 

• 210 Β 

3 Β 

17 J 

30 W 

45 V 

1 87 w 

101 Β 

115 Q 

• 143 D 

156 J 

170 Β 

• " " 
211 Ν 

• 18 F 

31 Q 

• 59 Ρ 

73 Υ 

88 Ε 

102 Υ 

116 υ 

130 0 

• 157 F 

171 t 

1Θ5 R 

198 Ε 

• 

. . 

• 32 Υ 

46 Κ 

60 Τ 

74 Τ 

89 Υ 

103 R 

117 Μ 

131 F 

144 Η 

158 0 

172 J 

186 Τ 

• 212 W 

5 G 

19 υ 

33 L 

47 R 

61 Υ 

75 V 

90 L 

104 F 

• 132 Τ 

145 α 

• 173 C 

• 199 Α 

213 G 

6 F 

20 Ν 

34 S 

48 D 

62 S 

76 Α 

91 S 

• 
133 Q 

146 F 

159 Χ 

174 ν 

187 F 

200 Β 

214 D 

, . 
21 0 

• 49 Χ 

53 R 

77 0 

92 V 

105 V 

119 Ν 

• 147 Ι 

160 Μ 

175 Q 

188 υ 

201 Τ 

215 S 

• er 
35 Η 

• 64 Β 

78 Ν 

• 106 Ε 

120 Ρ 

134 J 

14Θ Χ 

161 Κ 

176 W 

189 D 

202 F 

216 0 

8 W 

• 36 S 

50 L 

65 F 

79 Κ 

93 Κ 

107 Α 

9 

" 
37 

51 

66 

60 

94 

^^•ΐ21 

135 S 

149 C 

190 Κ 

203 Ρ 

217 Υ 

162 

177 

204 

Ι 

' 
S 

C 

Η 

D 

α 

ν 

Η 

Ν 

D 

S 

Ι 

10 S 

24 Ι 

38 Q 

52 Ρ 

Ι 95 Ρ 

108 C 

122 J 

136 Μ 

150 Τ 

163 Υ 

178 3 

191 a 

205 Χ 

218 Η 

1 Ι Μ 

25 υ 

39 Μ 

53 Ε 

67 S 

81 Ν 

96 Ι 

109 3 

123 0 

137 Ε 

151 Κ 

164 Q 

• 192 Μ 

• 219 S 

12 Α 

26 G 

40 Ε 

• 68 Ν 

82 3 

97 Α 

110 J 

124 C 

13Θ W 

152 G 

165 Η 

179 ι 

193 G 

206 Χ 

220 Ε 

• 27 R 

* ' " 
" 
69 L 

13 R 

55 G 

Μ" 98 Ν 

111 Κ 

125 Β 

Ι 166 R 

ISO V 

194 Υ 

207 Ι 

221 J 

112 Ρ 

126 V 

139 Χ 

153 0 

167 F 

181 3 

• 

14 Η 

28 Χ 

42 G 

56 W 

70 V 

84 R 

99 υ 

113 Q 

127 Υ 

140 Κ 

154 3 

• 162 G 

195 Ρ 

^ ^ • 2 0 6 V 

222 Υ 

by Thomas Η. Middleton 
Instructions: 
1ί you've never solved one of these 
puzzles, it will probably look much nrnro 
difficult than it actually is. If you can an
swer only a few of the WORDS correctly 
you're on your way to solving the puzzle 
Fill in the numbered blanks of all the 
WORDS you can guess and write the let
ter of each numbered blank in its corre
spondingly numbered square in the 
diagram. The letters printed in the upper-
right-hand corners of the squares indicate 
from what WORD a particular square's 
letter comes 
The diagram, when filled in, should read 
as a quotation from a published wurk. The 
dark squares are the spaces between 
words. If there is no dark square at the 
end of a line, a word may carry over to the 
line below. 
The first letter of each WORD, reading 
down, will spell the name of the author 
and the title of the work from which the 
quotation is taken. 
You should find yourself seeing wiirds 
and phrases taking form in the diagram; 
so you can work back and forth, from 
WORDS to diagram and from diagram to 
WORDS, until the diagram is filled in. 
Answer to Double Crosticl59 
appears on page 6. 

CLUES 
A. Became Incandescent 

B. Am. orator and statesman 
(1794-1865) who spoke at 
Gettysburg on the same 
occasion as Lincoln 

C. Cuban dance 

D. Having no jaws 

E. Permissiveness, tolerance 

F. Sheer muslin used chiefly 
in curtains and women's 
summer clothes (2 wds.) 

G. Ciphers, zeros, nobodies 

H. Game fish found in 
warmer waters of the 
Atlantic 

1. Am. medicinal plant; 
white baneberry, e.g. 

J. KinkajQus (2 wds.) 

K. Puzzling 

L. "Fly not: stand still; 
debt is paid." says 

Brutus Uulius Caesar) 

WORDS 

12 76 

260 210 

149 173 

130 143 

88 106 

65 71 

26 55 

51 144 

179 207 

156 172 

UITM" 

209 50 

97 

3 

37 

158 

137 

104 

80 

4 

9 

221 

"l9 

15 

107 

170 

108 

189 

171 

146 

86 

22 

24 

17 

~46 

33 

128 

64 

124 

214 

198 

157 

142 

121 

96 

54 

~79 

69 

199 

101 

2 

220 

167 

152 

218 

147 

110 

~93 

90 

125 

177 

40 

187 

182 

14 

122 

111 

118 

48 

53 

131 

~~6 

193 

5 

35 

134 

150 

183 

66 

202 

"le 

213 

"12 

114 

72 

Too 

Is i 

l68 

196 

CLUES 
M. Son of G&S's Uikado 

(comp.) 

N. Satirical novel by 
Rabelais 

0. Dull blue 

P. Extension; supplement 

Q. Pen name for Thackeray 

R. Fixed; open-and-shut; 
on ice (3 wds.) 

S. Mac Hyman novel 
dramatized by Ira 
Levin (4 wds.) 

T. Cold Spanish soup 

U. Uriah, for instance 
(11 Sam. 11:3) 

V. 1931 Kaufman-Ryskind 
musical with a Gershwin 
score (4 wds.) 

W. Completely 

X. Thwarted 

Y. In disorganized fashion: in 
all direclions (3 wds.) 

WORDS 

11 39 

68 81 

123 153 

95 203 

133 115 

63 84 

91 67 

129 

184 60 

19 25 

180 70 

56 8 

49 206 

217 127 

57 

98 

21 

85 

164 

185 

215 

169 

44 

1 

7 

30 

139 

32 

165 

162 

43 

112 

216 

47 

10 

34 

15Π 

41 

208 

138 

159 

61 

192 

20 

77 

52 

145 

166 

181 

23 

13? 

99 

45 

87 

28 

89 

117 

58 

120 

191 

13 

219 

204 

701 

188 

94 

212 

148 

155 

194 

136 

78 

195 

38 

103 

178 

109 

74 

116 

126 

176 

205 

102 

197 

160 

141 

59 

175 

1Ϊ3 

27 

36 

82 

186 

174 

l 0 5 

16 

163 

211 

119 

83 

~3Ϊ 

62 

154 

735 

75 

~9Z 

73 
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