AUSTRALIAN EMPLOYMENT!!! COMPANIES. SALARIES. immigration, paid transportation. 500 + agencies/recruiters...complete information! \$3.95. MONTFRED, Box 2538S, N.Y.C. 10017.

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES

HOW TO MAKE \$100.00 day buying scrap gold!!! Free details: Mcredith. Box 11216AR, Reno, Nev. 89510.

INTERESTED IN OWING A FRANCHISE? business of your own, or full or part time money making opportunities? Find out what's available. Send name for FREE 5-month subscription to Salesman's Opportunity Magazine. Dept. 161, 1460 Hancock Center, Chicago 60611.

HOW TO MAKE MONEY writing short paragraphs. Information free. Barrett, Dept. C310T. 8 South Michigan, Chicago, Ill. 60603.

BUMPER STICKER PRINTING DEVICE. Chcap. Simple, Portable. Free Details. Bumper. P.O. Box 22791(DF). Tampa. Fla. 33622.

GOVERNMENT SURPLUS

JEEPS — \$59.30! — CARS — \$33.50! — 200,000 ITEMS! — GOVERNMENT SURPLUS — Most COMPREHENSIVE DIRECTORY AVAILABLE tells how, where to buy—YOUR AREA—\$2.00— MONEY-BACK GUARANTEE—Government Information Services, Department P-47, Box 99249, San Francisco, Calif. 94109. (433 California).

UNSOLICITED TESTIMONIAL DEPARTMENT

HOUSES FOR RENT

NEAR OXFORD, ENGLAND. Delightful large 5-bedroom house, one hour from London. Fully furnished, acre garden and lawn. \$400 each month, September-January. SR Box 2229.

July 7, 1977: "I ran a classified advertisement in your June 25 (1977) issue offering my house in England for rent this fall. We got 7 replies, and I believe all of them were good prospects...This is some performance for \$54.50."

Wit Twister No 131 Edited by Arthur Swan

The object of the game is to complete the poem by thinking of one word whose letters, when rearranged, will yield the appropriate word for each series of blanks. Each dash within a blank corresponds to a letter of the word.

The ruined ______ holds sheepfolds. Farmers share Near crumbling buttresses small garden spaces. On chard and ______ the carven gargoyles stare, Like spellbound ______ with hungry, haunted faces.

Answers next issue

Crostics

Really

Obliterate

Stress!

Try one

In the

 $\mathbf{C} \text{ompletely new}$

Series:

Simon and Schuster's CROSTICS 80 bv

Thomas H. Middleton

Send for your copy by filling in the coupon below:

To Your Bookseller, or SATURDAY REVIEW Dept. HW 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, N.Y. 10019

Please send me ______ copy (copies) of Simon and Schuster CROSTICS 80 (24412). I enclose \$2.95 per copy, plus applicable sales tax, plus 50c for handling and postage. Add 10c postage for each additional copy.

Name ______

Address_

City_____ State____ Zip ____

I missed the previous collections. Please also send

□ CROSTICS 79 (24136) \$2.95 □ CROSTICS 78 (23021) \$2.95

Please allow 4 weeks for processing and delivery.



Last year in the United States, an estimated one million children suffered from abuse and neglect, and at least 2,000 of them died of it. That's 2,000 children each year whose promise will never be shared with us.

It doesn't have to happen. With enough volunteers, local child abuse prevention programs, crisis centers and other facilities can be formed to aid parents and children. But it can't be done without volunteers. Please. Write for more information on child abuse and how you can help prevent it.

What will you do today that's more important?

A Public Service of This Magazine & The Advertising Council



National Committee for Prevention of Child Abuse, Box 2866, Chicago, Illinois 60690

Fraser Young Literary Crypt No. 120 MJY KIA NJU PWLMYAL MU EYILUA WL PULM: EYILUA YALPIFYL IPP NJULY KWAZL IEY AUM LMEUAC YAURCJ MU KIMYE JYE.

-LJIN

DOUBLE-CROSTIC

Number 160

1	U	2	D	3	В			4	н	5	G	6	F	7	۷			8	W	9	I	10	S	11	м	12	Ą			13	R	14	н
15	L	16	Y	17	J	18	F			19	U	20	N	21	0	22	н			23	s	24	-	25	U	26	G	27	R			28	X
29	к			30	W	31	Q	32	Ŷ	33	Ĺ	34	s			35	Н	36	S	37	C	38	Q	39	M	40	Ē	41	U			42	G
43	0	44	T	45	v			46	ĸ	47	R	48	D	49	X			50	L	51	H	52	Ρ	53	E			54	J	55	G	56	W
57	M	58	N			5 9	Ρ	60	T	61	Y	62	S	63	R	64	В	65	F	66	D			67	s	68	N	6 9	L			70	v
71	F	72	J			73	Y	74	T	75	۷	76	۵	77	0	78	N	79	к	80	G			81	N	82	Ś			83	Q	84	R
85	P	86	G	87	۷	88	E	8 9	Y	90	ī	91	s	92	۷			93	ĸ	94	۷	95	P	96	T	97	A	9 8	N			99	U
100	J			101	B	102	Y	103	R	104	F			105	V	106	Ε	107	A			108	С	109	s	110	J	111	ĸ	112	Ρ	113	Q
		114	н	115	Q	116	υ	117	M			118	L	119	N	120	P			121	Н	122	J	123	0	124	С	125	В	126	v	127	Ŷ
128	A	129	s			130	D	131	F	132	Ť	133	Q			134	J	135	S			136	M	137	E	138	W			139	x	140	К
141	N	142	G	143	D			144	Ĥ	145	Q	146	F	147	ł	148	X	149	С			150	T	151	ĸ	152	G			153	0	154	S
		155	Y	156	J	157	F	158	D			159	x	160	M	161	к			162	N	163	Ŷ	164	Q	165	M	166	R	167	F		
168	ĸ	169	5	170	B	171	E,	172	J	173	C	174	۷	175	Q	176	W			177	D	178	S			179	1	180	۷	181	S	182	G
183	L	184	т			185	R	186	T			187	F	188	υ	189	D	190	ĸ			191	Q	192	M	193	Ġ	194	Ŷ			195	P
196	L			197	Ŷ	1 9 8	E			199	A	200	B	201	T	202	F	203	Ρ	204	\$	205	X			206	x	207	1			2 0 8	٧
50 3	L	210	в	211	N			212	W	213	G	214	D	215	s	216	Q	217	Y			218	H	219	S	220	Ē	221	J	222	Y		

by Thomas H. Middleton

Instructions:

If you've never solved one of these puzzles, it will probably look much more difficult than it actually is. If you can answer only a few of the WORDS correctly you're on your way to solving the puzzle Fill in the numbered blanks of all the WORDS you can guess and write the letter of each numbered blank in its correspondingly numbered square in the diagram. The letters printed in the upperright-hand corners of the squares indicate from what WORD a particular square's letter comes.

The diagram, when filled in, should read as a quotation from a published work. The dark squares are the spaces between words. If there is no dark square at the end of a line, a word may carry over to the line below.

The first letter of each WORD, reading down, will spell the name of the author and the title of the work from which the quotation is taken.

You should find yourself seeing words and phrases taking form in the diagram; so you can work back and forth, from WORDS to diagram and from diagram to WORDS, until the diagram is filled in.

Answer to **Double Crostic** 159 appears on page 6.

CLUES	WO	RD	S							CLUES	wo	RDS	<u>}</u>						
A. Became incandescent	12	76	97	107	128	199				M. Son of G&S's <i>Mikado</i> (comp.)	11	39	57	165	192	117	136	160	
B. Am. orator and statesmar (1794–1865) who spoke a Gettysburg on the same occasion as Lincoln		210	3	170	64	101	125			N. Satirical novel by Rabelais	68	81	98	162	20	58	78	141	
C. Cuban dance	149	173		108	124					0. Oull blue	123	153	21	43					119
D. Having no jaws	130	143	158	189	214	<u> </u>	177		66	P. Extension; supplement	95	203	85	112	52	120	195		
E. Permissiveness, toleranc		106	137	171	198	220	40			Q. Pen name for Thackeray	133	115	164	216	145	191	38	175	83
F. Sheer muslin used chiefly in curtains and women's		71	104	146	157	167	187	131	202	R. Fixed; open-and-shut;									31
summer clothes (2 wds.)								6	18	on ice (3 wds.) S. Mac Hyman novel	63			47					
G. Ciphers, zeros, nobodies	26	55	80	86	142	152	182	193	213	dramatized by Ira Levin (4 wds.)	91	67 129		10 	181 	219			62 154
H. Game fish found in								5	42	T. Cold Spanish soup									135
warmer waters of the Atlantic	51	144	4	22	121	218	14	35	114	V. Uriah, for instance	184	60	44	150	132	201	74	186	
I. Am. medicinal plant; white baneberry, e.g.	179	207	9	24	96	147				(II Sam. 11:3) V. 1931 Kaufman-Ryskind	19	25		41					
J. Kinkajous (2 wds.)	156	172	221	17	54	110	122	134	72	musical with a Gershwin score (4 wds.)	180	70	7	208	45	94	126		75
K. Puzzling									100	W. Completely	56	8	30	138	87	212	176		51
	161	190	29	46	79	93	111	140	151	X. Thwarled	49	206				148			
L. "Fly not; stand still; debt is paid," says	209	50	15	33	69	90	118	183	196	Y. In disorganized fashion; in all directions (3 wds.)					89	155	102	16	73
Brutus (Julius Caesar) SR 11:25:78	200									2005 BY UNZ.ORG						194	197	163	222 63

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED